

BANTAM TRACTOR CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 5284 INDIANAPOLIS I, INDIANA TELEPHONE: FLastwood 9-8247

9 July 1958

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that Falls Products Inc., an Illinois corporation, a successful producer of mowers, has acquired the assets and the business of Bantam Tractor Corporation. The transfer was consumated as of the close of business, July 8, 1958.

Unless you are further notified, Falls Products Inc. or a subsidiary thereof will continue to carry on the business previously carried on by Bantam Tractor Corporation which includes the furnishing of parts and service on tractors and other products sold by Bantam Tractor Corporation. In the near future you will receive further notification from the successor of the business of Bantam Tractor Corporation.

Palls Products Inc., however, will not be liable for any warranties of products, liabilities arising from the operation of any products, or other adjustments sought by owners of products of Bantam Tractor Corporation, Falls Products Inc. shall not be liable for any liabilities or obligations arising from the operation of the business by Bantam Tractor Corporation.

Payments for all obligations owing Bantan Tractor Corporation shall be mailed to Floyd R. Mannon, Trustee, Illl Merchants Bank Building, Indianapolis, Indiana.

The Mailing address of Falls Products Inc. will be 701 North Lafayette Street, Lebanon, Indiana, and the telehpone number is 2250,

Very truly yours,

Fogd OF Enterum.

Floyd A. Mannon, Trustee
In the matter of Bankruptcy of
Bantan Tractor Corporation
United States District Court
for the Southern District of
Indiana, Indianapolis, Divison

FRM;m

bantamtractor.com

RIDING TRACTORS . RIDING MOWERS . POWERED TILLERS